Fair value measurement hierarchy for financial assets as at 31st December 2020 and 31st March 2020 are as follows :

(All the figures are in Sri Lankan Rupees '000) Fair value measurement using

Non Current Financial Assets

Date of valuation

Equity Investments at Fair Value through OCI (FVOCI)

31st December 2020

31st December 2019

The interim condensed financial statements have been prepared in compliance with Sri Lanka Accounting Standard LKAS 34 -

Interim Financial Reporting. These interim condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the annual financial

statements for the year ended 31st March 2020.

Further, provisions of the Companies Act no.7 of 2007 have been considered in preparing the interim condensed financial statements

of the Company.

2. Accounting policies and comparative information

The comparative information have been reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current year classification.

-6-

GOOD HOPE PLC

4. Non-current financial assets

(f) Indonesian corporate taxation rate at 25% p.a.

(g) Inflation assumed approximately 3.25% and 3.10% in the first two years of forecast and 3.08% thereafter.

Sensitivity of the key assumptions used

1% 1% 5% 5% 5% 5%

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000 Rs'000

Effect of fair value

in unquoted equity

shares in SDSB

designated as Financial

Assets classified under

FVOCI

   (790)   865   1,712   (1,712)   830   (830)

5.1 Contingent Liabilities

5.2 Events After the Reporting Period

5.3 Assets Pledged

There were no assets pledged as at the reporting date.

There were no any circumstances which required adjustment to or disclosures in these interim condensed Financial

Statements.

5. Contingent Liabilities, Assets Pledged & Events After the Reporting Period

There are no material contingent liabilities as at the reporting date.

(b) Consider one planting cycle (i.e. no replantation at the end of the economic life).

CPO ex – mill price Yield

(c) Yield per hectare based on year of planting, maturity profile and terrain.